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Department of Administrative Reforms and Public Grievances 
 

Name S/Shri/ Smt. Designation 
Interc 

om 
Office E-mails Room # 

Dr. JITENDRA SINGH MOS (PP) - 23092475 mos-pp@nic.in 102 NB 

Himanshu Sharma PS to MOS (PP) - 23093901 sharma.himanshu@ias.gov.in 197-A NB 

V Srinivas Secretary 401 
23742133 

(T/F)23742546 

secy-arpg@nic.in 

vsrinivas@nic.in 
513 SPB 

Ashwani Batra PSO (Pensions) 411 23401411 ashwani.batra69@nic.in 512 SPB 

Sudhir PPS 412 23401412 sudhir1975@nic.in 512 SPB 

DS Bisht PS 412 23401412 ds.bisht67@nic.in 512 SPB 

Anurag Rohilla PA (Pensions) 411 23401411 anurag.rohilla@gov.in 512 SPB 

Sriram Taranikanti AS&FA NB (Fax) 23093002 asfah@nic.in 192 NB 

Sanjay Kumar PPS - 23094709  189 NB 

Jaya Dubey JS (PG) & CVO 403 23360208 jaya.dubey@nic.in 508 SPB 

MP Varadharajan PSO 483 23360208 varadharajan.mp@nic.in 503 SPB 

NBS Rajput JS (AR & Admn.) 406 
23360331 

(Fax)23360352 
nbsrajput@nic.in 507 SPB 

Tejpal Singh PA 440 23401440 singh.tejpal@nic.in 503 SPB 

Puneet Yadav JS (e-Gov) 402 23741004 ypuneet@nic.in 510 SPB 

KC Parewa PA 413 23741004 rekha.deharia48@nic.in 502 SPB 

Narendra Kr Meena Director (Admin)  23440436 narendrakumar.meena@gov.in 403 STC 

Sanjeet Kumar PS 305 23440305 sanjeet.kumar@nic.in 403A STC 

Sardendu Kr Pandey Dir (D&D, IE&C) 414 23401455 sk.pandey31@gov.in 509 SPB 

Suman Malhotra PS 430 23401455 suman.malhotra@nic.in SPB 

Prisca Mathew DS (AR.I, e-Gov.I) 429 23401429 pmathew.edu@nic.in 517 SPB 

Saurabh Kumar PA 438 23401438 s.kumar89@nic.in 518 SPB 

Sarita Taneja DS (e-Gov.II) 437 23440437 sarita.taneja@nic.in 608 STC 

Kusum Sharma PS   sharma.kusum@nic.in 610A STC 

Sanjeev Shrivastava 
DS  

(O&M, ARC/e- Office) 
443 23350443 sanjeevs.edu@nic.in 610 STC 

Ranjana Malik PPS   ranjana.malik@nic.in 610 STC 

Parthasarathy 

Bhaskar D 
DS (PG) 439 23440439 partha.bhaskar@nic.in 404 STC 

Sanjeet Kumar PS 305 23440305 sanjeet.kumar@nic.in 403A STC 

Uday Kumar Bharti DS (AR.II / NCGG) 442 23350442 uday.bharti@gov.in 511 SPB 

Sarvjeet Raheja PS 446 23401446 sarvajeet.raheja14@nic.in 504 SPB 

Udham Singh US (Admn.I/Estt.) 357 23440357 k.naulak@nic.in 602 STC 

Preeti S Shishodia SO 556 23443556 ps.shishodia@nic.in 602A STC 

Prashant Malik ASO 359 23440359 prashant.malik93@gov. in 602A STC 

Kaikam Doungel US (Admin.II/GA) 354 23440354 k.doungel@nic.in 603 STC 

Sanjay Lakra SO (Admn.II) 350 23440350 sanjay.lakra@nic.in 603A STC 

Mithlesh Singh SO (Admn.II/Coord.)  23440364 mithlesh.singh@nic.in 603A STC 

Rishi Raj RA (Store) 490 23401490 rishi.raj@nic.in 526 SPB 

Saurabh Charag ASO   saurabh.charag@gov.in 603A STC 
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-------------------------- US (e-Gov.I) 456 
23401456 

23367966 
----------------------- 505-B SPB 

Alka Ahuja PPS 460 23401460 alka.ahuja@nic.in 505 SPB 

Hari Krishan Bhatt US (e-Gov.II)  23440376 harik.bhatt@nic.in 606 STC 

Alka Ahuja PPS 460 23401460 alka.ahuja@nic.in 505 SPB 

Dinender Kumar SO (e-Gov) 459 23401459 dinender.kumar@nic.in 505 SPB 

Hari Kiran Gurla US (IE&C.I)  23440358 kiran.gurla@nic.in 601 STC 

Sunila Bagga US(IE&C.II)  23440373 sunila.bagga@nic.in 618 STC 

Usha Krishna Kumar SO  23440367 usha.kk@nic.in 618 STC 

Vandana Nangia US (D&D.I)  23440389 vandana.nangia@nic.in 616 STC 

Santosh Kumar US (D&D.II)  23440315 santosh.kr74@nic.in 615 STC 

Vidush Sain SO  23440318 vidush.sain@nic.in 615 STC 

Rakesh Kumar Pal ALIO 477 23401477 rakesh .pal@nic.in 501 SPB 

Ajoy Majorwar Assistant Editor   ag.majorwar@nic.in 615 STC 

Rakesh Chandra US (AR.I) 488 23401488 r.chandra71@nic.in 524 SPB 

Saurabh Kumar PA 438 23401438 s.kumar89@nic.in 518 SPB 

Avinash Kumar ASO 421 23401421 avinash.kumar23@gov.in 518 SPB 

R Rajasekharan US (AR.II)  23440377 rajasekharan.r@nic.in 607 STC 

Ranjana Malik PPS  23440311 ranjana.malik@nic.in 610A STC 

Smriti Kumari ASO   smriti.kumari@gov.in 617 STC 

Kamal Kr Thakur US(PG)  23440339 kumar.thakur@nic.in 612 STC 

Ritu Juneja PS  23440335 ritu.juneja@nic.in 611A STC 

Prashant Pandey US(PG)  23440338 p.pandey@nic.in 611 STC 

Ritu Juneja PS  23440335 ritu.juneja@nic.in 611A STC 

Dharam Pal Arora US (PG)  23440343 dp.arora@nic.in 614 STC 

Ritu Juneja PS   ritu.juneja@nic.in 611A STC 

Saurav Kumar ASO  23440341 saurav.kumar1994@gov.in 612A STC 

Sahil Soni ASO  23440340 sahil.soni@gov.in 613A STC 

Rambir ASO (Consultant)  23440344 rambir2167@gmail.com 614A STC 

Gya Prasad US (O&M and NCGG)  23440388 gyaprasad@dcmsme.gov.in 617 STC 

Dimple ASO   dimple.m@gov.in 617 STC 

Sunil Kumar Singh US (ARC)  23440371 sunilk.singh73@nic.in 620 STC 

R S Rawat ASO (Consultant)   rsr19612003@yahoo.co.in 620 STC 

RH Kujur US(Cash)/DDO  23440404 rh.kujur63@nic.in 622 STC 

Jagbir Singh Accountant 422 23440422 jagbirs.darpg@nic.in 628 STC 

Simanchal Bisoyee ASO 414 23440414 simanchal.bisoyee@nic.in 628 STC 

Rekha JSA 416 23440416 rekha.jaisaini@nic.in 628 STC 

CR section (R&I)    486 23401486  SPB 

HINDI SECTION 

Saroj Giri Asstt. Director  23440406 saroj.giri68@gov.in 623 STC 

Aneesh Kumar Jr. TO  23440421 aneesh.1990@gov.in 623 STC 

Jayant Tiwari Steno  23440421 tiwari.jayant@nic.in 623 STC 
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RECEPTION 

Arun Kumar Patel Reception Officer 23451912                                            SPB 

Jitender Singh Reception Officer  23451904   

Parsuram Rimal Reception Officer  23451905   

NATIONAL INFORMATICS CENTRE 

Manu Garg Sr. Director (IT), HOD 423 23401423 manugarg@nic.in 518-A 

Sanjeev Saxena Director (IT) 424 23401424 sanjeevs@nic.in 518-B 

Rakesh Chaudhry Network Admin 425 23401425 23440353 518-B 

Alok Kumar Network Engineer    623 STC 

Shaswat Awasthi Network Engineer    623 STC 

INTERNAL FINANCE DIVISION (NORTH BLOCK) 

Dr. Sunish S Director. (Fin. Pers) Nil 23092315  216 NB 

MK Jaiswal AFA (Fin.II / Pers) Nil 23094878  218 NB 

Rajnish Kumar AFA (Fin. I) Nil 23093245   

CONTROLLER OF ACCOUNTS (LOK NAYAK BHAVAN) 

Mrs Laboni D. Dutta Controller of Accts Nil 24692852 laboni.d@nic.in  

Surender Kumar Sr Accounts Officer Nil 24626331   

Dharam Pal AAO(Admn.) Nil 24626133   

Sujit Jaiswal AAO(Account)  -do-   

UTILITY SERVICE 

Naveen Computer AMC 490 23401490  STC & SPB 

Rakesh Giri Tech. Asst (Tel) 450 23401450  STC & SPB 

CPWD (Electrical 

complaints) Sh.Amit 

Kumar, AE 

   
23451919 

 
9810262916 

SPB 

Rakesh Kumar   9953138688  STC & SPB 

Ashok Kumar   7210862574  STC & SPB 

CPWD (Civil 

complaints) Anuj 

Pratap Singh, JE 

  
23451918/ 

23451917 

 
6306202639 

SPB 

Anil Kumar Singh, SDO,MTNL  23345499 Jeevan Tara Building 

Satya Narayan, Area Manager, MTNL  23320166   

NB=North Block; SPB= Sardar Patel Bhavan; STC=STC Building (Jawahar Vyapar Bhavan) 

 
Note 1: In some cases the office telephone nos. which have been provided to the members of staff do 

Note 2: Every care has been taken in compiling this list. But it is possible that errors may have still crept 
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